Page 1 of 6	 D A T A  S H E E T  E85014-0004
Not to be used for installation purposes.  Issue 3.0
EDWARDS® Catalog u Large Life Safety PlatformsEDWARDS® Catalog u Large Life Safety Platforms
02-17-23
L I F E  S A F E T Y  &  I N C I D E N T  M A N A G E M E N T
Standard Features
• Left or Right-hand Hinging Doors
Allows the mounting of two cabinets side-by-side with

Page 5 of 6	 D A T A  S H E E T  E85014-0004
Not to be used for installation purposes.  Issue 3.0
Ordering Information
Model #
(SKU)
Description
Shipping
Weight
Backboxes
3-CAB5B Backbox, black. Supports five Local Rail Modules. Not approved for EN54 applications. 20.0lb (9.07kg)
3-CAB7B
Backbox, black. Supports seven Local Rail Modules. Comes with space for one 3-CHAS7 and room for up to
two 17 AH batteries. When batteries are mounted remotely, battery space may be used for 4-MPLT for mounting
of optional equipment.
29.5lb (13.4kg)
3-CAB14B
Backbox, black. Supports 14 Local Rail Modules. Comes with space for one or two 3-CHAS7s and room for up
to two 17 AH batteries. When batteries are mounted remotely, battery space may be used for 4-MPLT allowing
mounting of optional equipment.
40.8lb (18.5kg)
3-CAB21B
Backbox, black. Supports 21 Local Rail Modules. Comes with space for one, two or three 3-CHAS7s and room
for up to two 17AH batteries. When batteries are mounted remotely, battery space may be used for 4-MPLT
allowing mounting of optional equipment.
51.3lb (23.3kg)
Door Assemblies, Eight User Interface Spaces (mount to 3-CAB5B backbox)
4-CAB8D
Door Assembly – Metallic bronze outer door and black inner door with 8 user interface spaces, mounts to
3-CAB5B wallbox. Not approved for EN54 applications.
23.0lb (10.43kg)
4-CAB8DR
Door Assembly – Red outer door and black inner door with 8 user interface spaces, mounts to 3-CAB5B wallbox.
Not approved for EN54 applications.
23.0lb (10.43kg)
Door Assemblies, 16 User Interface Spaces (mount to 3-CAB7B backbox)
4-CAB16D Door Assembly – Metallic bronze, comes with 16 User Interface spaces, mounts to 3-CAB7B wallbox. 36.0lb (16.33kg)
4-CAB16D-E
Door Assembly – Metallic bronze, comes with 16 User Interface spaces, mounts to 3-CAB7B wallbox.
For EN54 applications.
36.0lb (16.33kg)
4-CAB16DR Door Assembly – Red, comes with 16 User Interface spaces, mounts to 3-CAB7B wallbox. 36.0lb (16.33kg)
4-CAB16DR-E Door Assembly – Red, comes with 16 User Interface spaces, mounts to 3-CAB7B wallbox. For EN54 applications. 36.0lb (16.33kg)
Door Assemblies, 24 User Interface Spaces (mount to 3-CAB14B backbox)
4-CAB24D
Door Assembly – Metallic bronze outer door and black inner door with 24 user interface spaces, mounts to
3-CAB14B wallbox.
51.0lb (23.13kg)
4-CAB24D-E
Door Assembly – Metallic bronze outer door and black inner door with 24 user interface spaces, mounts to
3-CAB14B wallbox. For EN54 applications.
51.0lb (23.13kg)
4-CAB24DR Door Assembly – Red outer door and black inner door with 24 user interface spaces, mounts to 3-CAB14B wallbox. 51.0lb (23.13kg)
4-CAB24DR-E
Door Assembly – Red outer door and black inner door with 24 user interface spaces, mounts to 3-CAB14B wallbox.
For EN54 applications.
51.0lb (23.13kg)
Door Assemblies, 24 User Interface Spaces (mounts to 3-CAB21B backbox)
4-CAB24DL
Door Assembly – Metallic bronze outer door and black inner door with 24 user interface spaces, mounts to
3-CAB21B wallbox.
65.0lb (29.48kg)